| 1 | 26-52010 |
|--|---|
| 2 3 4 | RESOLUTION: APPROVE VALUES OF TAX DEEDED PROPERTY |
| 5 | WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS: |
| 6 7 8 9 | WHEREAS, Section 3.03(1)(a), General Code of Winnebago County requires that all tax deeded lands have their appraisal prices determined by the Personnel and Finance Committee of the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors and approved by the County Board of Supervisors; and |
| 10 11 | WHEREAS , an appraisal of tax deeded property acquired as a result of delinquent real estate taxes as a consequence of an In Rem action has been made; and |
| 12 13 14 | WHEREAS , the parcel numbers, legal descriptions and the appraised values of said tax deeded properties are as follows: |
| 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 | CITY OF MENASHA, Parcel No. 701-0509 428 SIXTH ST, MENASHA WI 54952 The West ½ of Lots One (1) and Two (2) of Block Two (2) in REED'S FIRST ADDITION to the Village of Menasha, now in the First Ward, City of Menasha, Winnebago County, Wisconsin, excepting therefrom the West Seventy (70) feet of said Lots. \$55,000.00 |
| 23 24 25 26 | WHEREAS , the appraised value of said property as provided by the treasurer has been approved by the Personnel and Finance Committee as is required by Section 3.03(1)(a) of the General Code of Winnebago County and is herewith submitted to the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors for approval. |
| 27 28 29 30 | NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby approves the appraised value of the parcel of property listed above, which was acquired by the Winnebago County Treasurer for tax delinquency pursuant to an In Rem judgment. |
| 31 | Submitted by: |
| 32 33 34 35 36 | PERSONNEL & FINANCE COMMITTEE |
| 37 38 39 | Committee Vote:5_0 |
| 40 41 42 | Vote Required for Passage: <u>Majority of those present</u> |
| 43 | Approved by Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2010. |
| 44 45 | County Executive |